



19/02/2020

To,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400001

Re : Security Code No. 505710

Subj.: Submission of newspaper publication under Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR)
Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the abovementioned subject and Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith Copies of the Newspaper cuttings of the unaudited Financial Results of the Company for quarter ended 31st December, 2019; as approved by the Board in their Meeting held on Thursday, 13th February, 2020; published in the newspapers viz. 'Business Standard' and 'Mumbai Tarun Bharat' on 15th February, 2020.

Kindly take the same on the records and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully,

FOR GRAUER & WEIL (INDIA) LIMITED


CHINTAN K. GANDHI

COMPANY SECRETARY





मुंबई

मुंबई, शनिवार, १५ फेब्रुवारी २०२०

वसना क रे हेत, प्रमुख मंत्री च्यांचे मालना न्याचे करत सेनेने च्या ल्याचे कास नेकेत गारी थायी वांद्रे गाच्या कांनी गाथारी स्ताव चूना वांद्रे स्ताव माला. ल्या क ल्ला गाचा थायी

समितीत प्रशासनाने आणला होता. सुशोभीकरणात किल्ले परिसरातील मोडकळीला आलेली संरक्षक भित पाडून पुन्हा उभारणे, शोभिवंत जाळ्या, सुशोभित प्रवेशद्वार, शौचालय, गांडूळ खत तयार करण्यासाठी खड्डा, बेसाल्ट दगडाचे पदपथ, हेरिटेज थीमच्या अनुषंगाने दिशा, चिन्हे आणि नाव पट्टी लावणे, जलठिकाणे बांधणे, खराब झालेली बैठक व्यवस्था दुरुस्त करणे, विद्युत दिवे, हिरवळीची कामे आदी कामे केली जाणार आहेत. यासाठी २० कोटींचा खर्च येणार आहे. या प्रस्तावावर काँग्रेसच्या असिफ झकेरिया यांनी उपसूचना मांडून आक्षेप घेतला.

सुशोभीकरण करताना तेथे मागील अनेक वर्षांपासून उभ्या राहिलेल्या झोपड्यांचे पुनर्वसन कसे करणार, मेरिटाय्म बोर्डची परवानगी तसेच पाच कोटींचा खर्च करून करण्यात येणारी लाईटिंगही फार काळ टिकणार नाही. तसेच इतरही काही

प्रश्नांची सोडवणूक कशी करणार याबाबत प्रस्तावात स्पष्टता नाही. इतर किल्ले आहेत, त्यांचा विकासही एकत्रित केल्यास योग्य ठरेल. त्यामुळे घाईघाईने आणू नये, असे सांगत झकेरिया यांनी या प्रस्तावाला विरोध करून प्रस्ताव दसरी दाखल करण्याची मागणी केली.

भाजपचे नगरसेवक प्रभाकर शिंदे यांनी झकेरिया यांच्या उपसूचनेला विरोध करीत किल्ल्याच्या सुशोभीकरणात राजकारण आणू नये, असे सांगितले. सत्ताधारी शिवसेनेने विरोधकांना साथ देऊन प्रस्ताव रेटाई करण्याच्या उपसूचनेला पाठिंबा दिला. सुशोभीकरण करताना येथे असलेल्या ३०० झोपड्यांचे पुनर्वसन कसे करणार? त्यांचे पुनर्वसन करण्यासाठी आपल्याकडे पीपीसी घरे आहेत का असा सवाल करीत मुंबईत इतरही किल्ले आहेत, या सर्व किल्ल्यांचा प्रस्ताव एकत्रित आणावा असे सभागृहनेत्या विशाखा राऊत यांनी सांगितले.

विशेष प्रदर्शनाचेही आयोजन करण्यात आले आहे.

GRAUER & WEIL (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: Akurli Road, Kandivali (East), Mumbai 400 101
CIN - L74999MH1957PLC010975

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

Rs. In Lacs



Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results						Consolidated Results					
		Quarter ended			Nine months ended			Quarter ended			Nine months ended		
		31-Dec-19	30-Sep-19	31-Dec-18	31-Dec-19	31-Dec-18	31-Mar-19	31-Dec-19	30-Sep-19	31-Dec-18	31-Dec-19	31-Dec-18	31-Mar-19
		Unaudited			Audited			Unaudited			Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	16,474	15,265	15,648	45,029	42,350	61,068	16,517	15,328	15,646	45,257	42,537	61,264
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	2,534	2,056	1,866	6,818	7,015	9,396	2,513	2,053	1,862	6,817	7,031	9,412
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	1,823	2,009	1,357	5,375	4,900	6,371	1,802	2,006	1,353	5,374	4,916	6,387
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	1,821	2,008	1,354	5,371	4,893	6,367	1,800	2,005	1,351	5,370	4,909	6,383
5	Equity Share Capital	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267
6	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- per share)												
	(1) Basic	0.80	0.89	0.60	2.37	2.16	2.81	0.79	0.88	0.60	2.37	2.17	2.82
	(2) Diluted	0.80	0.89	0.60	2.37	2.16	2.81	0.79	0.88	0.60	2.37	2.17	2.82

- Notes :**
- The above unaudited standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 13, 2020. The Statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019.
 - The Operating segments have been classified in line with the criteria used by the Chief Operating Decision Maker for assessment of performance, review of operating results and resource allocation. Accordingly, information has been presented along these business segments - viz, Surface Finishings, Engineering and Shoppertainment.
 - This statement has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting policies to the extent applicable.
 - The Company has adopted Ind AS 116 effective from April 01, 2019 using modified retrospective method and recognizing the cumulative impact on the date of initial application i.e. April 01, 2019. Accordingly, the comparative figures relating to the previous periods/year have not been restated. The net impact of adoption of this standard on the Profit after Tax for the current quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 is not material.
 - The Company exercised the option permitted under section 115BAA of the Income tax act 1961 as introduced by Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019. Accordingly the Company has recognised Provision for Current Tax for the nine months ended December 31, 2019 and remeasured its net Deferred tax liabilities based on the rate prescribed in the said section. The impact of the change has been recognised in the Statement of Profit & loss.
 - At one of the production site of the company located at Vapi, a fire broke out on January 01, 2019 resulting in damage to stocks, plant and machinery and building. These assets were adequately insured on re-statement basis. The book value of the assets lost due to the fire was Rs. 619 Lacs which was debited to the Statement of Profit and Loss and disclosed as an exceptional item for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019. During the nine months ended December 31, 2019 the Company has received an advance payment of Rs. 853 Lacs towards its Insurance claim. This amount has been disclosed as an exceptional item.
 - The Board of Directors has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 0.50 per share at their meeting dated February 13, 2020.
 - Previous period's figures have been regrouped and/or rearranged wherever considered necessary.

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 13, 2020

Nirajkumar More
Managing Director

Tarun Bharat / Grauer & weil / 15/02/2020

HUNSERI GROUP LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE : " DHUNSERI HOUSE ",
 WOODBURN PARK, KOLKATA - 700 020.
 www.nagadhunserigroup.com ; email: mail@nagadhunserigroup.com Ph: 22801950

**STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS
 FOR AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2019**

Sr. No.	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Year ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Year ended	
	(31.12.2018)	(31.12.19)	(31.03.19)	(31.12.2019)	(31.12.2018)	(31.12.19)	(31.03.19)	
1	18	78.56	2,489.19	2,717.89	1,181.18	78.56	2,469.44	2,698.14
2	79	(374.92)	624.61	127.69	315.79	(374.91)	604.87	107.94
3	79	(374.92)	624.61	127.69	315.79	(374.91)	604.87	107.94
4	54	(351.92)	531.39	113.48	293.54	(351.91)	511.65	93.73
5	-	-	-	-	(535.71)	(609.04)	935.21	1,121.50
6	-	-	-	-	(242.17)	(960.95)	1,446.86	1,215.23
7	69	479.89	(799.14)	(2,832.51)	-	-	-	-
8	00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
9	35	(35.19)	53.14	11.35	(24.22)	(96.09)	144.69	121.52
10	35	(35.19)	53.14	11.35	(24.22)	(96.09)	144.69	121.52

of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI Regulations, 2015. The full format of the above Financial Results are available on the Stock Company's website.

By order of the Board
 For Naga Dhunseri Group Limited
 C.K. DHANUKA
 Chairman
 DIN: 00005684



GRAUER & WEIL (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd. Office: Akurli Road, Kandivali (East), Mumbai 400 101
 CIN - L74999MH1957PLC010975

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

Rs. In Lacs

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone Results						Consolidated Results					
		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Nine months ended		Year ended	
		31-Dec-19	30-Sep-19	31-Dec-18	31-Dec-19	31-Dec-18	31-Mar-19	31-Dec-19	30-Sep-19	31-Dec-18	31-Dec-19	31-Dec-18	31-Mar-19
		Unaudited			Audited			Unaudited			Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	16,474	15,265	15,648	45,029	42,350	61,068	16,517	15,328	15,646	45,257	42,537	61,264
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	2,534	2,056	1,866	6,818	7,015	9,396	2,513	2,053	1,862	6,817	7,031	9,412
3	Net Profit for the period after tax	1,823	2,009	1,357	5,375	4,900	6,371	1,802	2,006	1,353	5,374	4,916	6,387
4	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	1,821	2,008	1,354	5,371	4,893	6,367	1,800	2,005	1,351	5,370	4,909	6,383
5	Equity Share Capital	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267	2,267
6	Earnings Per Share (of Re. 1/- per share)												
	(1) Basic	0.80	0.89	0.60	2.37	2.16	2.81	0.79	0.88	0.60	2.37	2.17	2.82
	(2) Diluted	0.80	0.89	0.60	2.37	2.16	2.81	0.79	0.88	0.60	2.37	2.17	2.82

Notes :

- The above unaudited standalone financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 13, 2020. The Statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019.
- The Operating segments have been classified in line with the criteria used by the Chief Operating Decision Maker for assessment of performance, review of operating results and resource allocation. Accordingly, information has been presented along these business segments - viz, Surface Finishings, Engineering and Shoppertainment.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting policies to the extent applicable.
- The Company has adopted Ind AS 116 effective from April 01, 2019 using modified retrospective method and recognizing the cumulative impact on the date of initial application i.e. April 01, 2019. Accordingly, the comparative figures relating to the previous periods/year have not been restated. The net impact of adoption of this standard on the Profit after Tax for the current quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 is not material.
- The Company exercised the option permitted under section 115BAA of the Income tax act 1961 as introduced by Taxation Laws (Amendment) Ordinance 2019. Accordingly the Company has recognised Provision for Current Tax for the nine months ended December 31, 2019 and remeasured its net Deferred tax liabilities based on the rate prescribed in the said section. The impact of the change has been recognised in the Statement of Profit & loss.
- At one of the production site of the company located at Vapi, a fire broke out on January 01, 2019 resulting in damage to stocks, plant and machinery and building. These assets were adequately insured on re-statement basis. The book value of the assets lost due to the fire was Rs. 619 Lacs which was debited to the Statement of Profit and Loss and disclosed as an exceptional item for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2019. During the nine months ended December 31, 2019 the Company has received an advance payment of Rs. 653 Lacs towards its Insurance claim. This amount has been disclosed as an exceptional item.
- The Board of Directors has declared an interim dividend of Rs. 0.50 per share at their meeting dated February 13, 2020.
- Previous period's figures have been regrouped and/or rearranged wherever considered necessary.

Place : Mumbai
 Date : February 13, 2020

Nirajkumar More
 Managing Director.

Business Standard / Grauer & weil / 15/02/2020